BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

CM Application No: Divery No. 10022 Execution Petition No 703/2023 in Service Appeal No. 4682/2020 Syed Akhtar Shah PSHT (BPS-15) GPS Matta, District Swat. Versus 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.

APPLICATION FOR SUBMISSION OF IMPLEMENTATION REPORT IN THE INSTSNT EXECUTION PETITION

Respectfully Shewith

- 1. That the instant Execution Petition is pending before this Honorable Tribunal for implementation of the judgment of this Honorable Tribunal dated 08.02.2023.
- 2. That the instant Execution Petition is fixed for hearing today dated 04.12.2023.
- 3. That the undersigned has sent letters bearing Endst No. 1968 dated 09.05.2023 and Endst No. 211 dated 08.11.2023 to the Honorable Director E&SE Peshawar/competent authority for implementation of the said judgment of this Honorable Tribunal. (Copies of letters attached)
- 4. That implementation of the said judgment of this Honorable Tribunal is under process.

It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant Execution Petition of the Appellant may be dismissed being in the pipe line of implementation.

SWAT AT

..... Respondents

01-01-2024



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)

Swat (Cell # 0946 9240209-228)

No	196	8	_

To

The Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber PakhtunKhwa Peshawar.

SUBJECT:

SERVICE APPEAL NOS. 4682 TO 84/2020 SYED AKHTAR SHAH, ISMAIL & LAIO SOHRAB VERSUS GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH SECRETARY ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION AND OTHERS

Reference to letter NO.SO(Lit-II) E&SED/1-3/SA#4682 to 4684/2020/Syed Akhtar Shah & 2 others Dated Peshawar, the 27-03-2023, It is stated that CPLA have been filed by the undersigned in the subject noted above cases with the following details:

Govt of KP Vs Syed Akhtar Shah

CPLA No. 255-P/2023

Govt of KP Vs Ismail

CPLA No. 256-P/2023

CPLA No. 256-P/2023

CPLA No. 257-P/2023

Appellants have submitted application No. nil dated 27-03-2023 for implementation of the judgment of Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar dated 08-02-2023. It is pertinent to mention here that the appellants are working as SSTs BPS-16 and do not come in the competency of this office. (Copy of Application and judgment attached)

It is, therefore, requested that in compliance with the judgment of Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal dated 08.02.2023, the said judgment may be conditionally implemented subject to the final outcome of the mentioned above pending CPLAs in the Apex Court please.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT

Endst: No 1 6 7

1. Assistant Director (Lit-II) Directorate of Elementary and secondary education Peshawar

- 2. Section Officer litigation-II Elementary and secondary education department secretariat opposite MPAs Hostel Peshawar.
- 3. P.A to DEO (M) local office.

0/c

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWAT



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DISTRICT SWAT

Email: emisswat@gmail.com,

Phone No. 09469240228

MOST IMMEDIATE/COURT MATTER.	
Endorsement No:/	Dated:

To

The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education, Peshawar.

Subject: UPDATED STATUS OF EXECUTION PETITIONS

Reference to your good office letter No. 5349/AD (Lit:II) dated *Peshawar*, the 07-11-2023, it is stated that this office has already sent letter vide *Endst No: 1968 dated 09.05.2023* for implementation of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal judgment dated 08.02.2023 in Service Appeal Nos. 4682-4/2020 case title Syed Akhtar Shah and 02 others. It is pertinent to mention here that the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Camp Court Swat directed to implement the said judgment in Execution Petition No:703/2023 in Service Appeal Nos. 4682-4/2020 on 06.11.2023 and submit implementation report on 06.12.2023 before the SB Camp Court Swat.

It is, therefore, requested that the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal judgment dated 08.02.2023 may please be conditionally implemented subject to the final outcome of pending CPLAs (already mentioned in this office letter dated 09.05.2023) against the said judgment in the Apex Court.

Note: Next Date for submission of implementation report: 06.12.2023 at Camp Court Swat

District Education officer (M)
Swat.

Endorsement No: 212-15

Dated: 08 /11/2022

Copies forwarded to the:-

1. The Registrar, KPK Service Tribunal, Peshawar

2. The Addl. Advocate General KPK Service Tribunal Peshawar

3. Section Officer (Lit IV) E&SE, Department Peshawar, with reference to the letter SO (Lit:IV)-E&SED/2-1/2023/EPs Dated 02.11.2023

4. Deputy Director (Legal) Elementary & Secondary Education, Peshawar.

0/

District Education Officer (M)

Swat.